900595422 02/05/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM624708

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900593650

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomad Barber Grooming Limited		01/27/2021	limited company: ENGLAND AND WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomad Barber UK Limited		
Street Address:	18 Heneage Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	E1 5LJ		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6077389	NOMAD BARBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 60895-514669

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Liebowitz

SIGNATURE: /Rebecca Liebowitz/

TRADEMARK 900595422 REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0825

DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=Combine2#page1.tif				
source=Combine2#page2.tif				
source=Combine2#page3.tif				
source=Combine2#page4.tif				
source=Combine2#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007178 FRAME: 0826

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Deed of assignment ("Assignment") is dated 27th January 2021.

BETWEEN

Nomad Barber Grooming Limited incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 10329266 whose registered office is at Unit 6 Heritage Business Centre, Derby Road, Belper, England, DE56 1SW ("Assignor")

AND

Nomad Barber UK Limited incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 09197513 whose registered office is at 8 Heneage Street, London, England, E1 5LJ ("Assignee")

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the Trade Marks (as defined below).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

- In this Assignment "Trade Marks" means the registered trade marks and the unregistered trade marks short particulars of which are set out in Schedule 1 attached.
- In consideration of the sum of £1.00 the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee absolutely, with full title guarantee and free from encumbrances all its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks, including:
 - a) the absolute entitlement to any registered trade marks granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Trade Marks;
 - all statutory and common law rights attaching to the Trade Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods or services in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered or used; and
 - c) the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement of any of the registered Trade Marks whether occurring before, on or after the date of this agreement, excluding and reserving to the Assignor all goodwill of the business of the Assignor relating to the goods and services in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered.

GENERAL

 This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties, their respective successors and permitted assignees as well as any subsidiary companies of the parties.

- 4. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes and extinguishes all previous agreements, promises, assurances, warranties, representations and understandings between them, whether written or oral relating to is subject matter.
- This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute a duplicate original, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the one agreement.
- 6. If any provision or part-provision of this Assignment is or becomes invalid, illegal or unenforceable, it shall be deemed modified to the minimum extent necessary to make it valid, legal and enforceable. If such modification is not possible, the relevant provision or partprovision shall be deemed deleted. Any modification to or deletion of a provision or partprovision under this clause shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the rest of this Assignment.
- 7. This Assignment and any dispute or claim (including non contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.
- 8. Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non contractual disputes or claims) arising out or in connection with this Assignment or its subject matter or its formation.

Schedule 1 Trade marks

Part 1 Registered trade marks

Country	Class	Mark	Number	Date of Filing
European Union	3	NOMAD BARBER	Registration 16183436	20 December 2016
United Kingdom	3	NOMAD BARBER	Registration UK00916183436	20 December 2016
United States of America	3	NOMAD BARBER	Registration 6077389	15 June 2017

Part 2 Trade mark applications

Country	Class	Mark	Number	Date of Filing

Part 3 Unregistered trade marks

Mark	Date first used	Mark	Goods or services in respect of which the mark has been used
NOMAD BARBER	13/04/2016	NOMAD BARBER	Haircare preparations; skincare preparations; shaving preparations; barber's services; barber's shops.

IN WITNESS whereof, this Assignment has been executed as a deed, by the parties, and is delivered and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.

SIGNED as a Deed

(Director/Signatory)

By Nomad Barber Grooming Limited

in the presence of:

(Witness)

Name: [PRINT NAME] PETER CRANFIELD

Address: 82 COENELIUS DEWE

WIRRAL CHG1 985.

SIGNED as a Deed

(Director/Signatory)

By Nomad Barber UK Limited

in the presence of:

(Witness)

Name: [PRINT NAME] ROLL CRANTICED

Address: 82 CORNELIUS DEWE

MICHAL

CH61 9PS.